506582531 03/30/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6629312

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHAD DEBAKER	03/18/2021
MICHAEL BRAUER	03/29/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SARIS CYCLING GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	5253 VERONA ROAD	
City:	MADISON	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53711	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D903719

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)255-9753

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414 225 9755

Email: docketing@boylefred.com **Correspondent Name:** BOYLE FREDRICKSON S.C.

Address Line 1: 840 NORTH PLANKINTON AVENUE Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	376.000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW S. MCCONNELL
SIGNATURE: /Andrew S. McConnell/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Exeuted Assignment D903719#page1.tif source=Exeuted Assignment D903719#page2.tif source=Exeuted Assignment D903719#page3.tif

PATENT 506582531 REEL: 055763 FRAME: 0520

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made by CHAD DEBAKER, of 4147 26th Avenue South, City of Minneapolis, State of Minnesota 55406, and MICHAEL BRAUER, of 3853 40th Avenue South, City of Minneapolis, State of Minnesota 55406. to SARIS CYCLING GROUP, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and located and doing business at 5253 Verona Road, Madison, Wisconsin 53711.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, CHAD DEBAKER and MICHAEL BRAUER sell, assign and transfer to SARIS CYCLING GROUP, INC., its successors and assignees, the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent D903,719, issued December 1, 2020, entitled "Bicycle Pump Head".

This Assignment includes any re-issue, re-examination or extension of the listed patent, together with the right to sue for and recover damages for past or future infringement of the listed patent.

CHAD DEBAKER and MICHAEL BRAUER covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the patent, and they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

CHAD DEBAKER and MICHAEL BRAUER further covenant that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in SARIS CYCLING GROUP, INC. to the patent, and if SARIS CYCLING GROUP, INC. or its assignee, or successor, desires to secure a reissue or extension of any of the listed patent or file a disclaimer relating thereto, that CHAD DEBAKER and MICHAEL BRAUER will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite therefore, but at the expense of SARIS CYCLING GROUP, INC..

{01584397.DOC / }

PATENT REEL: 055763 FRAME: 0521

Executed and delivered thi	is 19th	_day of^	Narch	2021
	Inventor	CHAID DE	MMA BAKER	
State of) :ss County of)				
Personally appeared before CHAD DEBAKER, to me known to be t foregoing instrument, and acknowledged instrument as his free and voluntary act a forth.	he person I that he si	whose nam gned, sealed	e is subscribed t I and delivered t	o the the said
(SEAL)	Notary Public My Commission expires			
, in the second	ுகூடுக்கு கூடுக்க	•		
Executed and delivered this	S	day of		20
	Inventor			
	AAA CAACAA	MICHAEL		······································
State of) .ss County of)				
Personally appeared before MICHAEL BRAUER, to me known to be foregoing instrument, and acknowledged instrument as his free and voluntary act a forth.	e the perso that he si	on whose na gned, sealed	me is subscribed and delivered to	d to the he said
	Notary Pu	iblic	res	
{01572346.DOC / }				

E	Executed and delivered thi	S	day of	<u>, 20</u> .	
		Inventor	•••••	KER	
			CHAD DEBA	KER	
State of)				
) :ss				
County of	······································				
CHAD DEBA foregoing instr	Personally appeared before KER, to me known to be to the total acknowledged to the conductive to the conductin the conductive to the conductive to the conductive to the condu	the person I that he si	whose name is gned, sealed an	subscribed to the delivered the said	
forth.	nis free and voluntary act a	anu deed 1	or me uses and	purposes merem set	
(SEAL)		Notary P			
		My Com	mission expires		
	. šú	ಪ್ರಾಪ್ತ್ಯಪ್ಪು ಪ್ರಾಪ್ತ್ಯಪ್ಪು ಪ್ರಾಪ್ತ್ಯಪ್ಪು ಪ್ರಾಪ್ತ್ಯಪ್ಪು ಪ್ರಾಪ್ತ್ಯಪ್ಪು ಪ್ರಾಪ್ತ್ಯಪ್ಪು ಪ್ರಾಪ್ತ್ಯಪ್ಪು ಪ್ರಾಪ್ತ್ಯಪ್ಪ	<u>.</u>		
-			1 0	**	
£	Executed and delivered thi	S ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	day of		
		Inventor	-/hm/21	Eu	
			MICHAEL BE	RAUER	
State ofN	Ainnesota)				
) :ss				
County of	Hennepin)				
	ersonally appeared before AUER, to me known to b				
	ument, and acknowledged iis free and voluntary act a		-		
(The last of the			2.4.4		
(SEAL)		Notary Public My Commission expires			
		iviy Comi	meeton exhites	·	
{01584397 DOC /	}				

.±12 ±1

PATENT REEL: 055763 FRAME: 0523